2019 JADPRO Live Housing Sweepstakes OFFICIAL RULES

- **1. How to Enter:** NO PURCHASE NECESSARY TO ENTER. Register online for JADPRO Live at www.jadprolive.com and reserve a hotel room at one of the official conference hotels (either the Sheraton Grand Seattle or Hyatt At Olive 8) to be automatically entered into the Sweepstakes. To enter without purchase, mail in a 3"x5" card with your name and email address in an envelope to: JADPRO Live Housing Sweepstakes, 94 North Woodhull Road, Huntington NY 11743.
- **2. Eligibility:** The 2019 JADPRO Live Housing Sweepstakes is open to all JADPRO Live attendees who are registered for the 2019 JADPRO Live conference in Seattle from October 24 through 27, 2019 and staying at an official conference hotel, either the Sheraton Grand Seattle or Hyatt At Olive 8, who are legal residents of the United States and are at least 21 years of age. Sweepstakes is void where prohibited.
- **3. Timeline:** Entries via online conference registration/hotel reservation will be accepted starting on or about April 8, 2019 and ending September 30, 2019. Mail in entries must be received by September 30, 2019.
- **4. Agreement to Official Rules:** By participating, you agree to be fully and unconditionally bound by these Rules, and you represent and warrant that you meet the eligibility requirements set forth herein. In addition, you agree to accept the decisions of JADPRO Live, as final and binding as it relates to the Sweepstakes. The Sweepstakes is subject to all applicable federal, state and local laws.
- **5. Prizes:** Two (2) winners will receive a room upgrade to a suite in either the Sheraton Grand Seattle or Hyatt At Olive 8, valued at approximately \$467.00 per night (suite upgrade is available between Tuesday, October 22, to Sunday, October 27, only); Two (2) winners will receive a complimentary preconference workshop, valued at approximately \$89.00 \$110.00; and Two (2) winners will receive a complimentary pre-conference tour, valued at approximately \$55.00 \$97.00. Prizes are non-transferable, and no substitutions or cash equivalents are permitted.
- **6. Winner Selection and Notification:** Prizes will be selected in random drawings from all eligible entries received. Odds of winning dependent upon number of eligible entries received.

Winners will be selected on or about October 1, 2019 and will be notified via email to the email address provided during the registration process. JADPRO Live shall have no liability for a winner's failure to receive notices due to winners' spam, junk e-mail or other security settings or for winners' provision of incorrect or otherwise non-functioning contact information. If the selected winner cannot be contacted, is ineligible, fails to claim the prize within 15 days from the time award notification was sent, or fails to timely return a completed and executed declaration and releases as required, prize may be forfeited, and an alternate winner selected.

The receipt by winner of the prize offered in this Sweepstakes is conditioned upon compliance with any and all federal and state laws and regulations. JADPRO Live, its parents, subsidiaries, and affiliates are not responsible for any events that occur during or as a result of winner's acceptance and us of the prizes.

7. Rights of Use: By entering this Sweepstakes you understand that JADPRO Live, anyone acting on behalf of JADPRO Live, or its respective licensees, successors and assigns will have the right, where permitted by law, without any further notice, review or consent to print, publish,

broadcast, distribute, and use, worldwide in any media now known or hereafter in perpetuity and throughout the World, your entry, including, without limitation, the entry and winner's name, portrait, picture, voice, likeness, image or statements about the Sweepstakes, and biographical information as news, publicity or information and for trade, advertising, public relations and promotional purposes without any further compensation.

- **8. Terms and General Conditions**: JADPRO Live reserves the right, in its sole discretion to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the Sweepstakes should (in its sole discretion) a computer virus, non-authorized human intervention, fraud or other causes beyond its control corrupt or affect the administration, security, fairness or proper conduct of the Sweepstakes. In such case, JADPRO Live may select the winner from all eligible entries received prior to and/or after (if appropriate) the action taken by JADPRO Live. JADPRO Live reserves the right at its sole discretion to disqualify any individual who tampers or attempts to tamper with the entry process or the operation of the Sweepstakes or website or violates these Terms & Conditions.
- **9. Release and Limitations of Liability:** By entering you agree to release and hold harmless JADPRO Live and its subsidiaries, affiliates, advertising and promotion agencies, partners, representatives, agents, successors, assigns, employees, officers and directors from any liability, illness, injury, death, loss, litigation, claim or damage that may occur, directly or indirectly, whether caused by negligence or not, from such entrant's participation in the Sweepstakes and/or his/her acceptance, possession, use, or misuse of any prize or any portion thereof.
- **10. Disputes:** This sweepstakes is governed by the laws of the United States and New York, without respect to conflict of law doctrines. As a condition of participating in this Sweepstakes, participant agrees that any and all disputes which cannot be resolved between the parties and causes of action arising out of or connected with this Sweepstakes, shall be resolved individually, without resort to any form of class action, exclusively before a court located in New York having jurisdiction. Further, in any such dispute, under no circumstances will participant be permitted to obtain awards for, and hereby waives all rights to claim punitive, incidental, or consequential damages, including reasonable attorneys' fees, other than participant's actual out-of-pocket expenses (i.e. costs associated with entering this Sweepstakes), and participant further waives all rights to have damages multiplied or increased.
- **11. Privacy Policy:** Information submitted with an entry is subject to the Privacy Policy stated on the JADPRO Live Website. To read the Privacy Policy, click <u>here</u>.
- **12. Winners List:** For a list of prize winners, send a self-addressed stamped envelope to: JADPRO Live Housing Sweepstakes Winners List, 94 North Woodhull Road, Huntington NY 11743. Requests must be received by November 1, 2019.
- **13**. **Sponsor:** The Sponsor of the Sweepstakes is JADPRO Live, a Journal of the Advanced Practitioner in Oncology event, which is wholly owned and controlled by Harborside Press, LLC, and referred to as "JADPRO Live".